THE CORPORATION OF VILLAGE OF SLOCAN Slocan Village Council AGENDA PUBLIC HEARING Monday, June 10th, 2024 - 6:00 pm

Slocan Village Office, Council Chambers 503 Slocan Street, Slocan, BC

REGARDING AN AMENDMENT TO THE VILLAGE OF SLOCAN ZONING BYLAW

The Mayor calls the Public Hearing to order.

- 1. Acknowledgement of Traditional Territory: *"The Village of Slocan acknowledges and respects the Indigenous Peoples whose traditional land and territory we stand."*
- 2. Adoption of agenda
- 3. Public Hearing:
 - Statement by the Mayor
 - Public Hearing Procedure
 - Public Hearing Comment Period
 - Close of Public Hearing
- 3. Adjournment